

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9497/2007

P N Maindola

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (petition) No. 3737/2012
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16228/2012
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16229/2012
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16230/2012
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20356/2012
6. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 699/2013
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12202/2013
8. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2799/2014
9. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4936/2015
10. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 356/2018
11. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 923/2018
12. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1014/2018
13. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1689/2018
14. D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1822/2018
15. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25024/2018

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shobit Tiwari Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat Ms. Alankrita Sharma Mr. Ashish Sharma Ms. Anjita Singh on behalf of Mr. Madhav Mitra Ms. Vinita Sharma on behalf of Mr. Govind Prasad Kaushik
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Ankit Rathore Mr. Amit Kuri Ms. Anita Agarwal Mr. Laxmikant Taylor Mr. Samee Khan & Ms. Sunita Meena Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore, AAAG Ms. Nitai Jindal on behalf of

Mr. Ajatshatru S. Mina
Mr. Saksham Pandey
Mr. Keshav Parashar on behalf of
Mr. Daksh Pareek
Mr. Tushar Kumar &
Mr. Kunal Sharma on behalf of
Mr. Sarthak Rastogi

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

07/10/2025

Ms. Alankrita Sharma, Mr. Shobit Tiwari and Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, Advocates are appointed as Amicus in these matters to assist the Court.

List on 15.10.2025.

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.20356/2012:-

Issue notice to the respondents.

Reply be filed.

Name of Mr. Amit Kuri be shown in the cause list as counsel for the respective respondents.

List on 15.10.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ