

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9497/2007

P N Maindola

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3737/2012

Banwari Lal Vijay

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp.

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16228/2012

Sheela Devi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner J D A And Anr

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16229/2012

Sushma Soni

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner J D A And Anr

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16230/2012

Manju Devi

-----Petitioner

Versus

Commissioner J D A And Anr

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20356/2012

Brij Mohan Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 699/2013

P N Maindola



[CW-9497/2007]

-----Petitioner

Versus

C K Mathew And Others

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12202/2013

Manoj Sharma And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Presiding Officer And Anr

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2799/2014

Smt Kiran Agrawal And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

J D A And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4936/2015

Swachch Nagar Sansthan Andanr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 356/2018

Kalu Ram And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mukesh Sharma And Ors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 923/2018

Aleyamma K M And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Vaibhav Galriya Commissioner Jda Andors

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1014/2018

Ganesh Narayan S/o Shri Kana Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Bhaibhav Galariya

-----Respondent



D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1689/2018

R K Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Vaibhav Gulereya

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1822/2018

Devendra Kumar Bader S/o Shri Harish Chandra Bader

-----Petitioner

Versus

Vaibhav Galriya

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 25024/2018

Sugra Bano W/o Ramjan,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rakesh Chandel, Adv.
Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Alankrita Sharma,(Amicus)
Mr. Shobit Tiwari, (Amicus)
Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat,
(Amicus) through VC
Ms. Pratibha Basera, Adv.
Mr. Apurva Kr. Maharshi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Dutt, Adv. for
Mr. Govind Prasad Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B.S. Chabba, AAG assisted by
Mr. Avinash Choudhary, AAAG &
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AAAG
Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG
Mr. Samee Khan, Adv. with
Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Simlote, Adv. through VC
Mr. Amit Kuri, Adv. with
Mr. Ashwini Raj Tanwar, Adv.
Ms. Anita Agarwal, Adv. with
Mr. Laxmi Kant &
Mr. Vibhanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nalin G. Narain, Adv.
Mr. Nitai Jindal, Adv. for
Mr. Ajatshatru S. Mina, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Singh Rajpurohit, PP In
CRLMP No.3737/2012
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

27/10/2025

Vide order dated 07.10.2025, the counsels appointed as amicus curiae were directed to assist the Court. However, it is informed that copy has not been provided to them as yet.

Registry is directed to provide the digital online copy to all the three lawyers who would thereafter make their submissions.

The respective counsels appearing for the respondents shall also be ready to present their cases on the next date.

List these matters on 03.12.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ