

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1689/2018
CNR: RJHC020806002018 | URN: CCP / 1740U / 2018

R K Singh, Director Of M/s. E.m.c.i.p.i. Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.
R/o Plot No. 118, Shahpur Jat, New Delhi.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1.

Vaibhav Gulereya, Commissioner, Jda, JIn Marg, Jaipur.
2.

Ram Narayan Bad Gurjar, Deputy Commissioner Zone-9, Jda, JIn Marg, Jaipur.
3.

Kailash Choudhary, Enforcement Officer, Zone-9, J.d.a., JIn Marg, Jaipur.
4.

State Of Rajasthan, Through Secretary, Urban Development Housing And Local Self Government, Secretariat, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)

:

None present

For Respondent(s)

:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

23/07/2026

1.

Heard.
2.

No case for contempt is made out. Accordingly, the contempt petition is dismissed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ